furtherance of the use of the Net Proceeds. Further, neither our Promoters nor our Directors shall receive any

proceeds from the Issue, whether directly or indirectly. Since the Issue is only made to Eligible QIBs, our

Promoters, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel and Senior Management Personnel are not eligible to subscribe

in the Issue.

77

There are no material existing or anticipated transactions in relation to the utilisation of the Net Proceeds entered

into or to be entered into by our Company with our Promoters, Promoter Group, Directors, Key Managerial

Personnel and/or Senior Management Personnel.

78

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth the capitalisation of our Company, on a consolidated basis, as at June 30, 2023 and

as adjusted to give effect to the receipt of the gross proceeds of this Issue.

This table should be read in conjunction with sections entitled “Risk Factors” and “Management’s Discussion and

Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” on pages 38 and 86, respectively.

(₹ in millions except ratios)

Particulars Pre-Issue as at June 30,

2023

As adjusted for the Issue#^

Total borrowings

- Current borrowings (including current maturities of long-

term borrowings)

4,866.90 4,866.90

- Non-current borrowings  250.77 250.77

Debt (A) 5,117.67 5,117.67

Total Equity

- Equity Share capital 149.06 158.08

- Other equity 13,085.77 16,576.75

Total Equity (B) 13,234.83 16,734.83

Ratio: Debt / Total equity (A/B) 0.39 0.31
# Adjustments do not include Issue related expenses

^ As adjusted to reflect the number of Equity Share issued pursuant to the Issue

79

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The share capital of our Company, as of the date of this Placement Document, is set forth below:

(in ₹, except share data)

 Particulars
Aggregate value at

face value#

A AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL

 26,000,000 Equity Shares 260,000,000

B ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND FULLY PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL PRIOR TO THE ISSUE

 14,906,357 Equity Shares  149,063,570

C PRESENT ISSUE IN TERMS OF THIS PLACEMENT DOCUMENT (1)

[…]

other Shareholders except them. Accordingly, no Equity Shares were allotted to such shareholders of our Company

under the bonus issue.

(21) Pursuant to a resolution dated July 16, 2014, 1125 compulsorily convertible debentures held by India Business

Excellence Fund I were converted to 562,500 Equity Shares at ₹ 200 each.

(22) Pursuant to resolution dated August 21, 2015, issue of 2,128,000 equity shares of face value ₹ 10 each at a price of

₹ 640 per share by way of the initial public offering to the public by the Company.

(23) Pursuant to resolution dated August 25, 2022, 1,95,593 equity shares of face value ₹ 10 each were allotted to Power

Mech Infra Limited (a Promoter Group entity) by way of conversion of the unsecured loan into equity shares under

a preferential allotment.

Pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern of Company

The pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Company, as on September 30, 2023, is set forth below:

82

# Category

Pre-Issue (as on September 30,

2023)
Post-Issue*

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of share

holding

No. of

Equity

Shares held

% of share

holding

A. Promoters/ Promoter Group holding

1.  Indian

 Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 9,352,141 62.74 9,352,141 59.16

Others 195,593 1.31 195,593 1.24

Sub-total 9,547,734 64.05 9,547,734 60.40

2.  Foreign promoter Nil Nil Nil Nil

 Sub-total (A) 9,547,734 64.05 9,547,734 60.40

B. Non-Promoter Holding

1.  Institutional Investors

 Mutual funds 1,966,187 13.19 2,344,408 14.83

 Alternative investment funds 199,717 1.34 526,938 3.33

2.  Non-Institutional Investors

 Key Managerial Personnel^ Nil Nil Nil Nil

Individual share capital upto ₹ 2 Lacs  1,655,293 11.10 1,655,293 10.47

Individual share capital in excess of ₹ 2 Lacs 375,267 2.52 375,267 2.37

Non-Resident Indians (NRIs) 100,449 0.67 100,449 0.64

Foreign Companies Nil Nil Nil Nil

Bodies Corporate 329,300 2.21 382,948 2.42

Any Other (Trusts) 11,300 0.08 11,300 0.07

Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II 16,646 0.11 16,646 0.11

Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I 603,765 4.05 746,464 4.72

HUF 100,458 0.67 100,458 0.64

Clearing Members 241 0.00 241 0.00

Sub-total 5,358,623 35.95 6,260,412 39.60

3.  Non-Promoter non-public Nil Nil Nil Nil

 Sub-total (B) 5,358,623 35.95 6,260,412 39.60

 Grand Total (A+B) 14,906,357 100.00 15,808,146 100.00
^ Other than Sajja Kishore Babu, our Chairman and Managing Director who is also one of the Promoter and whose shareholding has been
disclosed under Promoters / Promoter Group holding.

Includes shareholding of the members of the Promoter Group.

Other confirmations

There are no outstanding warrants, options or rights to convert debentures, loans or other instruments convertible

into the Equity Shares as on the date of this Placement Document.

There would be no change in control in our Company consequent to this Issue.

Our Company has not made any allotment of Equity Shares or Preference Shares, including for consideration